SL-IVST, TATSHT STTHET G
" ITER-India ITER-India, Institute for Plasma Research
st

T, T WSS, WIE — HIU US, HICHL, HEHETETE — 380 005, TSR, WA

Block-A, Sangath SKYZ, Bhat—Motera Road, Koteshwar, Ahmedabad-380005
Gujarat, India

YIf& U CORRIGENDUM-2

fa=ifed pATED 04-11-2024

l?‘llaal ﬁa:ﬂﬂ TENDER NOTICE NO: I-I/ET-TPT/24009/24-25

fe7ifopd DATED 13-09-2024

(Tender ID: 2024_ITERI_825951_1)

W / Ue a1 faawor Work / Item Description: Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 1 to 11 numbers for heating system and hardware

Sicierarstt & giud fasar Srar g o Swded fAfdar & UT-Ag), HRT-Axl) 3R YRT-A(l) B FafaRad d=ne=
fBar T 81 It is notified to the bidders that the following amendment is made in Part-A(l), Part-A(ll) and
Part-A(l11) of the above mentioned e-tender.

1. Amendment in Part-A(l)

Annexure-A3: Unpriced Bid Format is replaced with Annexure-A3: Unpriced Bid Format (Revised)

Bidders shall submit the revised Annexure-A3 (as per Corrigendum-2) duly filled in with all the
details, duly signed and stamped along with the bid submission.

2. Amendment in Part-A(ll)

In place of
Clause No. 3: Free Issue Material
Table-I
Sr. No.| Material Quantity/ length
1. | Finger contact 40 Nos having length 500mm each
2. Kapton 6 meters

Clause No. 8: Inspection & testing:
lll. Factory Acceptance Tests (FAT):

The motor and controllers installed with sliding/moving mechanism shall be tested at least 10 times
for the stroke length as mentioned below

7/— 4 TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T :
TSI MER-Indiia: Aproject of the Institute for Plasma Research (PR), An Aided R&DInstituteof the = IS
{3%1:3(-1 ﬂg Hd Departrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@T7S =

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] STTATE &l STd AT

ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY + ONE FUTURE


http://www.iterindia.in/

YU CORRIGENDUM-2 «j.lg 4

@ ITER-India f&Tifed DATED 04-11-2024 4

Table-IV

Motor Number | M1 M2 M3 M4 | M5 M6 M7 M8 M9
Approximat 700 500 | 210 | 670 |560 | 900 570 1250 870

estroke
length

IV. Site Acceptance Test
Following site acceptance test will be carried out at ITER-India site as per Table-V

Table-V
1 Dimensional Inspection as per Approved Drawings
2 FAT report for any pending work

3 All moving arrangement will be checked for smooth operations with
integrated motor and controller system over the entire stroke length,

refer table -1V
4 Assembly, Integration and Commissioning at I-1 Lab

Read as
Clause No. 3: Free Issue Material
Table-I
Sr. No.| Material Quantity/ length
1. Finger contact 80 Nos having length 500mm each
2. Kapton 10 meters

Clause No. 8: Inspection & testing:

lll. Factory Acceptance Tests (FAT):

The motor and controllers installed with sliding/moving mechanism shall be tested at least 10 times
for the stroke length as mentioned below

Table-IV

Motor Number M1 M2 M3 M4 M5 M6 M7 M8 M9

Stroke length 450 350 350 [ 500 120 650 720 400 1000
(tuning) in mm
Page 2 of 8
ITTSTIG & MER-India: Aproject of the Ingttute for Plasma Research (PR), An Aded R&DInstituteofthe .~ =~ e
&W:Ff Departrrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@T7S =
[ website : www.iterindia.in ] A B ST TG k357 S


http://www.iterindia.in/

3‘44
FfSUT CORRIGENDUM-2 (o)
feifpd pATED 04-11-2024 4 | y

@ ITER-India

IV. Site Acceptance Test

Following site acceptance test will be carried out at ITER-India site as per Table-V. Bidder is
responsible to conduct successful SAT at ITER-India site. ITER-India will provide space, EOT crane
of 5-ton capacity. All other tools, equipment’s, jig-fixtures etc. required for final assembly and SAT
to be arranged by the Bidder.

Table-V

Dimensional Inspection as per Approved Drawings

FAT report for any pending work

3 Sub-assembly and Final assembly, Integration at ITER-India (ICRH)
Laboratory

4 All moving arrangement will be checked for smooth operations with
integrated motor and controller system over the entire stroke length,

refer table -1V

[

N

. Amendment in Part-A(lll)
In place of

Clause 6.3 Free Issue Material (FIM):

ITER-India will provide following materials as Free Issue Material (FIM) to the Contractor for this
Contract.
Table 2: Details of Free Issue Material (FIM)

Sr. No | Item Details Quantity Unit Price in Rs | Total Price in Rs

1 Finger contact 40 Nos 3,500/- 140000/-

2 Kapton 6 meters 1660/- 9960/-
Total 149960/-
Read as

Clause 6.3 Free Issue Material (FIM):

ITER-India will provide following materials as Free Issue Material (FIM) to the Contractor for this
Contract.

Table 2: Details of Free Issue Material (FIM)

Sr. No. |Item detail Quantity/ length Unit price in Rs [Total price in Rs
1. Finger contact {80 Nos having length 500mm each 3500 280000
2. Kapton 10 meters 1660 16600

Total 296600

Rest of the sub-clauses remain unchanged.

Page 3 0f 8
7/— TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T ‘
ST MER-ndia: Aproject of the Institute for Plasima Research (PR), An Aded ReDIngtituteof the - == e
Gﬂﬂd ﬂg dd Departrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@T7S B

[ website : www.iterindia.in ]

STTATEY & SE TR

ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY + ONE FUTURE


http://www.iterindia.in/

¢ JFSTT CORRIGENDUM.-2 ~(‘?’_
@ ITER-India faif®d DATED 04-11-2024 AR

9 YIS0 3R Ugd ot U YIS0 B Bigaw, Tt ddb-ie! fafawr, g siR 21d ok IWiad Ffder & o=
faavur smfvafda |/ Except this corrigendum and corrigendum made earlier, all Technical Specifications,
Terms & Conditions and other details of the above mentioned tender shall remain unchanged.

Page 4 of 8
7/— TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T ‘ n
" : sy ¢l
L g— AT ST G @ w \TL 3
TG o MER-India Aproject of the Ingttute for Plasma Research (PR), An Aded R&DInstituteofthe FERSEESS
3-]7:1?[ Departrrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@TS =

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] ST @l 31 T W g

uuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuuu


http://www.iterindia.in/

(. YIf&UT CORRIGENDUM-2 (D))=
@ ITER-India faif®d DATED 04-11-2024 AR

Annexure-A3: Unpriced Bid Format (Revised)

Unpriced Bid Format

This tender is for “Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-assemblies 1 to 11 numbers for
heating system and hardware” as follows:

A. Unpriced Bid Format:

Table-A: Total Cost of Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-assemblies 1 to 11 numbers for heating system
and hardware

l?llc’). Item Description Quoted (Yes/No)
1 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 1 number for heating system
9 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 2 number for heating system
3 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 3 number for heating system
4 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 4 number for heating system
5 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 5 number for heating system
5 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 6 number for heating system
7 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 7 number for heating system
8 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 8 number for heating system
9 Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
assemblies 9 number for heating system
Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
10 ; i
assemblies 10 number for heating system
Manufacturing, assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-
11 ; i
assemblies 11 number for heating system
12 | Hardware for heating system
Total Basic Price (in figures and words) for Manufacturing,
assembly and supply of Mechanical Sub-assemblies 1 to 11 XX
numbers for heating system and hardware

Page 5 of 8
7/— 4 TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T ‘VQ
L g— FEHAT IH HEIH @3 ', \ T b7
ST MER-India: Aproject of the Institute for Plasiva Research (IPR), An Aded REDInstituteof the e
&W:Ff Departrrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@7S B

ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY + ONE FUTURE

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] STTATE &l STd AT


http://www.iterindia.in/

i YIf&To CORRIGENDUM-2
@ 18 i fa=ifed DATED 04-11-2024

B. Bidder’s confirmation regarding submitted Price Bid: Table-B

Sr. | Particulars Confirmation

No. Yes/No

1 Quoted price should be in INR only. Percentage wise cost will not be
considered.

2 Operation manual (in English language) to be provided free of cost.

3 L1 bidder will be assessed based on Total Basic Price (XX) plus all
applicable taxes & duties and any other charges (Landed Cost), if
applicable .

4 Bidder shall not consider custom duty in the quoted price subject to
submission of import items list with approximate quantity for availing
custom duty exemption as per clause no. 8.3.7 of Part-A(l1l)

5 In case of deviation in payment terms including demand of advance other
than specified in payment schedule, if any, and accepted by ITER-India,
interest at the rate of Benchmark Prime Lending Rate (BPLR) of SBI
prevailing on the date of PART-A opening will be loaded for price
comparison purpose.

6 Where there is difference between amounts quoted in words and figures,
the amount quoted in words shall prevail.

7 Unit rate/s should be valid throughout the validity of Contract for
addition/deletion purposes. The quoted price should not be subject to price
escalation for whatsoever reasons. The quoted price shall be firm, fixed
and non-revisable during the validity/ extended validity of the
Contract.

8 The delivery of items shall be based on Free Door Delivery at Purchaser’s
Address.

9 Each Party shall bear their own expenses for visiting to other Party’s site
concerning execution of the contract.

10 Splitting of Contract is not applicable. Total value based evaluation shall
be applicable

11 Any tools and tackles or accessories which may not be specifically
mentioned in the specifications but which are necessary for proper and
efficient functioning of the items/supplies as per the specifications of the
tender enqguiry shall be included in the price(s) as quoted by the bidder.

12 The Total price quoted in Part-B (BoQ) includes the cost for “Integrating
as final assembly at supplier’s end, FAT of final assembly, dismantling and
delivery of components/ sub-assemblies, unloading of delivered items at 3"
floor ITER-India lab, integration of components/ sub-assemblies as final
assembly and SAT of final assembly”

Page 6 of 8
TSI o MER-India: Aproject of the Ingttute for Plasma Research (PR), An Aded R&DInstituteofthe .~ =~ e
&TI[FI' Departrrent of Atoric Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@TS

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] ST @l 31 T kot

ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY + ONE FUTURE


http://www.iterindia.in/

YIf&To CORRIGENDUM-2

| ITER ndia fe=ifpd DATED 04-11-2024

C. Compliance with Commercial Terms, Taxes and Duties (This needs to be filled up as offered in

Part-B Price Bid format): Table-C

Sr. Particulars (Refer Part-A(l11)) Compliance
No.
1. Price quoted shall be firm, fixed and non-revisable during the validity/ | Yes/No
extended validity of the Contract (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)
2. Delivery Basis: The delivery of items shall be based on Free Door Yes/ No
Delivery at Purchaser’s Address. (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)
3. Goods and Service Tax (GST)- GST Not to be included in the Yes/ No
quoted Price (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)
4. Applicable Rate of Goods and Service Tax (excluded)on quoted items Percentage to be specified
5. HSN code of offered item(s) To be specified
6. Customs Duty: ITER-India is exempted from payment of Customs Duty | Yes/ No
(clause No. 8.3.7 of Part-A(l11)). Hence, Custom Duty payable in India | (In case of No, details of
should not form a part of the bid (Applicable for import material | deviation to be specified)
cleared in India).
List of import items along with approximate quantity to be submitted | Yes/No
along with the bid
7. : . . . . Yes/ No
Committed delivery period — Tender delivery period as per clause no. 6.2 .
of Part-A(111) will apply (In case of No, deta|_Is_ of
deviation to be specified
8. Liquidated Damages (LD) - clause no. 11.3 of Part-A(l1l) of the tender Yes / No
will apply (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified
9. Yes/ No
Bid Validity Period - 120 days from date of opening of Part-A (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified
10. . Yes/ No
E:?/tr_n:atl I‘ge:;,rir:faplr‘)lisR India Payment terms as per clause no. 8.4 of (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)
11. Yes/ No
Warranty as per clause no. 13 of Part-A(I11) will apply (In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)
12. Submission of Security Deposit, Advance payment and Performance Yes/ No

Bank Guarantees as per tender Part-A(l11) will apply

(In case of No, details of
deviation to be specified)

Bidder Signature

Name of the signatory&

Title
Bidder’s Official seal
Page 7 of 8
7/— 4 TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T ‘
ITTSTG & MER-Indiax Aproject of the Intitute for Plasa Research (FR), An Aided R&DIngtitute of the = e
&W:Ff Departrrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@7S B

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] STTATE &l STd AT

ONE EARTH + ONE FAMILY + ONE FUTURE



http://www.iterindia.in/

¢ JFSTT CORRIGENDUM.-2 ~(‘?ﬁ
@ ITER-India faif®d DATED 04-11-2024 AR

Place & Date

Undertaking by the bidder

We here by explicitly confirm that the quoted prices are exclusive (Not included) of all the applicable
taxes and duties.

Authorized Signatory of Bidder Bidder’s Stamp
Page 8 of 8
TSV : AT ATE T T, AT JreTl {rIT, WA TR T g
[ . s (%2
TSI MER-Indiax Aproject of the Intitute for Plasa Research (FR), An Aided R&DIngtitute of the = e
3—]7:1?[ Departrrent of Atamic Energy, Government of India NEW INDIA@T7S -

[ website : www.iterindia.in ] AT B I T e s v T



http://www.iterindia.in/

